502285673 03/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L'UNITE CREATIVE INC.	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Camoplast Solideal Inc.
Street Address:	2144 King Street West
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Sherbrooke, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J1J 2E8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29435656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-5070
Email: LYB@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Sean M. Dean

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24855-0034001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lakeisha Bryant

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_LUnite Creative#page1.tif source=Assignment_LUnite Creative#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030082 FRAME: 0063

\$40.00

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS L'UNITÉ CRÉATIVE INC., whose full post office address is 1800 rue Benoit, Saint-Bruno, Quebec J3V 6N5, CANADA (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of the design described and claimed in the following application, hereinafter referred to as the "Application":

Title	Filing Date	Country	Serial Number
ENDLESS TRACK OF AN OFF-ROAD VEHICLE	October 26, 2012	U.S.A.	29/435,656

AND WHEREAS, CAMOPLAST SOLIDEAL INC., whose full post office address is 2144 King Street West, Suite 110, Sherbrooke, Quebec J1J 2E8, Canada (hereinafter, the "Assignee") is desirous of confirming acquisition of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the design, and in and to the Application inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all design registrations issuing in any and all countries of the world, to be granted for the design based on the Application or on corresponding applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Canadian dollar (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms having sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the design, and in and to the Application inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all design applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country, and in and to all design registrations which may be granted for the design in any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the design registrations, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had no sale, assignment or transfer been made;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue design registrations to issue each and every design registration to be granted for the design in any and all countries, and each and every reissue, substitution or prolongation of such design registration, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 De La Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, CANADA to correct clerical errors in the Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make the Assignment suitable for recordal at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Page 1 of 2

THIS Assignment is made effective as of October 26, 2012.

AS agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this Assignment has been drawn up in English. Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais.

ST-BRUNO, this <u>12th</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , <u>2017</u> .
L'UNITÉ CRÉATIVE INC.
BY: ////\
MARTIN AUGE
PRESIDENT, DESIGNER INDUSTRIEZ
TITLE
DECEARATION OF WITNESS
I, LETALIE R DEGMARAU, whose full postal address in KGO MONTARUNC STREWO (QQ 53V377 hereby declare that
I was personally present and did see MARTIN AUBE, who is personall
known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Deplaced at ST-BRUNO, this 12th day of MARCH., 2013.
$\langle \ \rangle \sim \langle (Locality) \ \rangle$
SMO BANQUE DE MONTRÉAL 1560, rue Montarville
Witness signature Saint-Bruno (Québec)
J3V 3T7 Tr: 0277
ACKNOWLEDGED, AND ACCEPTED at
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED at this 180 day of 12.
BY: Rubius LAOIE NAME Orsnoction Tracas product line director.
TITLE

Page 2 of 2